新型复合材料“高强钢绞线网/ECC约束素混凝土”受压性能试验研究
王新玲 卫鑫 范建伟 朱俊涛
Experimental study on compressive performance of new composite material “concrete confined with
high-strength steel stranded wire meshes/ECC”
WANG Xinling, WEI Yaoxin, FAN Jianwei, ZHU Juntao
在线阅读 View online: https://doi.org/10.13801/j.cnki.fhclxb.20201225.002
您可能感兴趣的其他文章
Articles you may be interested in

王新玲 ,等：  新型复合材料“高强钢绞线网/ECC 约束素混凝土”受压性能试验研究 · 3905 ·
涛 等 [16] 已 研 究 的 成 果 ， 在 保 证 高 强 钢 绞 线 网 和
ECC 满足粘结锚固要求的条件下，取最小的 ECC
厚度 25 mm。
表 1    高强钢绞线网/工程水泥基复合材料 (ECC) 约束素混凝
土 (HSE 约束素混凝土) 试件参数设置
Table 1    Parameters of test concrete confined with high-
strength stainless steel stranded wire meshes/
engineered cementitious composites (ECC)
(HSE confined concrete) specimens
Group Number
Water-binder
ratio of ECC
s/mm ρw/%
A
C30-E1-S50 0.25 50 0.18
C30-E2-S50 0.25 (Thickener) 50 0.18
C30-E3-S50 0.28 50 0.18
B
C30-E1-S70 0.25 70 0.13
C30-E1-S50 0.25 50 0.18
C30-E1-S30 0.25 30 0.30
C
C35-E1-S50 0.25 50 0.18
C40-E1-S50 0.25 50 0.18
D